FY2010 Annual Title VI Parts A/B, C, and NSIP Awards 4/14/2010
State Tribe No. Grantee Name TITLE6 A/B TITLE6 C NSIP
AK 1 Aleutian/Pribilof Islands Association $98,120 $28,830 $24,949
AK 2 Association of Village Council Pres. $87,390 $2,465
AK 3 Bristol Bay Native Association $141,660 $50,460 $6,034
AK 4 Central Council, Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of AK $141,660 $50,460 $1,988
AK 6 Copper River Native Association $86,410 $21,620 $2,181
AK 7 Hoonah Indian Association $76,160 $14,410 $1,441
AK 8 Kodiak Area Native Association (Northern Section) $76,160 $14,410 $2,076
AK 9 Kodiak Area Native Association (Southern Section) $76,160 $14,410 $2,714
AK 10 Metlakatla Indian Community $86,410 $21,620 $3,685
AK 11 Native Village of Barrow $98,120 $28,830 $9,522
AK 12 Tanana Chiefs Conference for Kuskokwim subregion $76,160 $14,410 $1,979
AK 13 Tanana Chiefs Conference for Lower Yukon Subregion $76,160 $14,410 $4,093
AK 14 Tanana Chiefs Conference for Yukon Flats Subregion $76,160 $14,410 $2,174
AK 15 Tanana Chiefs Conference for Yukon Koyukuk Subregion $86,410 $21,620 $1,898
AK 16 Tanana Chiefs Conference for Yukon Tanana Subregion $76,160 $14,410 $162
AK 17 Fairbanks Native Association, Inc. $141,660 $50,460
AK 19 Maniilag Association $122,290 $43,260 $12,947
AK 20 Native Villiage of Unalakleet $76,160 $5,883
AK 21 Chugachmiut $86,410 $21,620 $4,261
AK 22 Artic Slope Native Association, Limited $86,410 $21,620 $6,850
AK 23 Denakkanaaga, Inc. $86,410 $21,620
AK 24 Klawock, I.R.A. $76,160 $14,410 $973
AK 25 Kootznoowoo Inc. $76,160 $14,410 $1,761
AK 26 Gwichyaa Gwich'in Tribal Government $76,160 $14,410 $5,136
AK 27 Native Village of Point Hope $76,160 $14,410 $2,119
AK 28 Seldovia Village Tribe $76,160 $1,264
AK 30 Sitka Tribes of Alaska $98,120 $28,830 $1,580
AK 31 Yakutat Native Association $76,160 $14,410 $1,841
AK 32 Ketchikan Indian Corporation $98,120 $28,830 $1,944
AK 33 Kuskokwim Native Association $86,410 $21,620 $2,751
AK 35 Southcentral Foundation $186,000 $57,680 $8,352
AK 36 Kenaitze Indian Tribe, IRA $98,120 $28,830 $4,051
AK 37 Wrangell Cooperative Association $76,160 $14,410 $1,346
AK 38 Native Village of Savoonga $76,160 $7,928
AK 39 Native Village of Gambell $76,160 $14,410 $5,778
AK 40 Native Village of Eyak $76,160 $14,410 $622
AK 41 ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF KAKE $76,160 $14,410 $1,609
AK 42 Chickaloon Village $86,410
AK Total $3,449,580 $778,370 $146,357
AL 1 Poarch Creek Indians $110,570 $36,040 $15,235
AL Total $110,570 $36,040 $15,235
AZ 2 Colorado River Indian Tribes $110,570 $36,040 $4,562
AZ 3 Gila River Indian Community $141,660 $50,460 $26,997
AZ 4 Hopi Tribal Council $141,660 $50,460 $6,925
AZ 5 Hualapai Tribal Council $86,410 $21,620 $5,405
AZ 6 Navajo Nation $141,660 $50,460 $59,111
AZ 7 The Pascua Yaqui Tribe $141,660 $50,460 $35,420
AZ 9 Salt River Pima-Maricopa Community $122,290 $43,260 $15,291
AZ 10 San Carlos Apache Tribe $141,660 $50,460 $5,256
AZ 11 Tohono o0'Odham Nation $141,660 $50,460 $9,414
AZ 12 White Mountain Apache Tribe $141,660 $50,460 $15,316
AZ 13 Ak-Chin Indian Community $76,160 $14,410 $1,826
AZ 14 Yavapai-Apache Tribe $86,410 $7,263
AZ 15 Havasupai Tribal Council $76,160 $14,410 $7,989
AZ 16 Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona $76,160 $14,410 $1,105
AZ 17 Cocopah Indian Tribe $76,160 $10,984
AZ 18 Quechan Indian Tribe $86,410 $21,620 $10,126
AZ Total $1,788,350 $518,990 $222,990
CA 1 Bishop Indian Tribal Council $86,410 $21,620 $21,249
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State Tribe No. Grantee Name TITLE6 A/B TITLE6 C NSIP
CA 2 Blue Lake Rancheria $86,410 $21,620 $18,453
CA 6 Karuk Tribe of California $98,120 $28,830 $3,208
CA 7 Pit River Health Services $76,160 $2,882
CA 8 Picayune Rancheria $76,160 $4,426
CA 9 Riverside-San Bernardino Co. Indian Health-for Morongo $86,410 $21,620 $8,596
CA 10 Riverside-San Bernardino Co. Indian Health-for Pechanga $76,160 $14,410 $3,875
CA 11 Riverside-San Bernardino Co. Indian Health-for Soboba $76,160 $14,410 $6,868
CA 12 Sonoma County Indian Health Project $76,160 $6,165
CA 13 Southern Indian Health Council-Area | $76,160 $14,410 $2,258
CA 14 Southern Indian Health Council-Area Il $76,160 $14,410 $7,918
CA 15 Toiyabe Indian Health Project - Northern $76,160 $14,410 $6,460
CA 16 Tule River Indian Health Center $86,410 $21,620 $12,230
CA 17 United Indian Health Services (for Resighini) $86,410 $21,620 $7,407
CA 18 United Indian Health Services (for Smith River, etc.) $86,410 $21,620 $8,583
CA 19 California Indian Manpower Consortium $76,160 $14,410 $10,937
CA 20 Indian Senior Center, Inc. $86,410 $21,620 $8,223
CA 21 Sonoma County Ind. Health Pro., Manchester $76,160 $5,765
CA 23 CA Indian Manpower Consort-LaJolla & Susanville Ranche $76,160 $14,410 $7,286
CA 24 California Indian Manpower Consortium - Ysabel, Pasual $86,410 $21,620 $8,665
CA 25 Pala Band of Mission Indians $76,160 $14,092
CA 26 Redding Rancheria Indian Health Services $141,660 $50,460 $5,646
CA 28 Toiyabe Indian Health Project - Southern $76,160 $14,410 $6,886
CA 29 Hoopa Valley Tribe $76,160 $7,686
CA 30 Round Valley Indian Tribes $76,160 $4,005
CA 31 Fort Mojave Indian Tribe $76,160 $14,410 $5,229
CA 32 Santa Ynez Band of Mission Indians $76,160 $1,909
CA Total $2,225,780 $381,940 $206,907
CcO 1 Southern Ute Indian Tribe $86,410 $21,620 $4,340
CcO 2 Ute Mountain Ute Tribe of Indians $86,410 $10,852
CcO Total $172,820 $21,620 $15,192
HI 1 Alu Like, Inc. $1,505,000 $57,680 $44,997
HI 2 Hana Community Health Center $86,410 $6,060
HI Total $1,591,410 $57,680 $51,057
ID 1 Coeur d'Alene Tribe $86,410 $21,620 $15,109
ID 2 Nez Perce Tribe of Idaho $110,570 $36,040 $4,371
ID 3 Shoshone-Bannock Tribes $98,120 $28,830 $23,592
ID Total $295,100 $86,490 $43,072
KS 1 Kickapoo Nation in Kansas $76,160 $14,410 $7,015
KS 2 Prairie Band of Potawatomi Indians $110,570 $36,040 $18,705
KS 3 lowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska $76,160 $14,410 $6,696
KS Total $262,890 $64,860 $32,416
LA 1 Institute for Indian Development, Inc. $86,410 $6,819
LA Total $86,410 $6,819
ME 1 Passamaquoddy Tribe $98,120 $28,830 $18,730
ME 2 Penobscot Indian Nation $86,410 $4,296
ME Total $184,530 $28,830 $23,026
Ml 1 Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa & Chippewa Indians $86,410 $21,620 $6,882
Ml 2 Inter-Tribal Council of Michigan, Inc. $76,160 $14,410 $11,590
Ml 3 Keweenaw Bay Indian Community $86,410 $21,620 $11,930
Mi 4 Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians $141,660 $24,370
Ml 5 Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians $86,410 $5,111
Ml 7 Bay Mills Indian Community $76,160 $14,410 $4,410
Ml 8 Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians $86,410 $2,849
Ml 9 Little River Band of Ottawa Indians $98,120

Ml 10 Nottawaseppi Huron Band of Potawatomi Tribe $76,160 $14,410 $2,890
Mi Total $813,900 $86,470 $70,032
MN 1 Bois Forte Reservation Business Committee $86,410 $21,620 $8,785
MN 2 Fond du Lac Reservation Business Committee $122,290 $43,260 $40,314
MN 3 Leech Lake Reservation Business Committee $141,660 $50,460 $15,357
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MN 5 Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians

MN 6 Minnesota Chippewa Resource Development
MN 7 Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians

MN 8 White Earth Reservation Tribal Council

MN 9 Grand Portage Reservation Business Committee
MN Total

MO 99 Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

MO Total

MS 1 Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians

MS Total

MT 1 Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes

MT 2 Blackfeet Tribe

MT 3 Chippewa-Cree Tribe

MT 4 Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes

MT 5 Fort Belknap Community Council

MT 6 Northern Cheyenne Tribe

MT 7 Crow Tribal Elders Program

MT Total

NC 1 Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

NC Total

ND 1 Spirit Lake Nation

ND 2 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

ND 3 Three Affiliated Tribes

ND 4 Trenton Indian Service Area

ND 5 Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Tribe

ND Total

NE 1 Omabha Tribe of Nebraska

NE 2 Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska

NE 3 Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

NE Total

NM 1 Eight Northern Indian Pueblos Council (Picuris, etc.)
NM 2 Eight N. Indian Pueblos Council(San Illdefonso, etc.)
NM 3 Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos, Inc.

NM 4 Jicarilla Apache Tribe

NM 5 Laguna Rainbow Corporation

NM 6 Mescalero Apache Tribe

NM 7 Pueblo de Cochiti

NM 8 Pueblo of Acoma

NM 9 Pueblo of Isleta

NM 10 Pueblo of Jemez

NM 11 Pueblo of San Felipe

NM 12 Pueblo of Taos

NM 13 Pueblo of Zuni

NM 14 Ohkay Owingeh

NM 15 Santa Clara Pueblo

NM 16 Santo Domingo Pueblo Tribe

NM 17 Pueblo of Tesuque

NM Total

NV 1 Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes

NV 2 Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc. (McDermitt, etc.)
NV 3 Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc. (Duckwater, etc.)
NV 4 Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc. (Ely, etc.)
NV 5 Shoshone-Paiute Tribes

NV 6 Walker River Paiute Tribe

NV 7 Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California

NV 8 Yerington - Paiute Tribe

NV 9 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe

NV 10 Elko Band Council

NV 11 Reno-Sparks Indian Colony

TITLE6 A/B
$98,120
$86,410

$122,290
$86,410
$76,160
$819,750
$76,160
$76,160
$141,660
$141,660
$122,290
$141,660
$98,120
$141,660
$110,570
$86,410
$141,660
$842,370
$186,000
$186,000
$86,410
$122,290
$141,660
$110,570
$141,660
$602,590
$86,410
$76,160
$86,410
$248,980
$141,660
$86,410
$98,120
$110,570
$141,660
$98,120
$86,410
$141,660
$141,660
$110,570
$110,570
$110,570
$141,660
$122,290
$98,120
$98,120
$76,160
$1,914,330
$86,410
$86,410
$76,160
$76,160
$98,120
$86,410
$98,120
$76,160
$98,120
$76,160
$76,160

TITLE6 C
$28,830
$21,620

$165,790
$14,410
$14,410
$50,460
$50,460
$43,260
$50,460
$28,830
$50,460
$36,040
$21,620
$50,460
$281,130
$57,680
$57,680
$21,620
$43,260
$50,460
$36,040
$50,460
$201,840
$21,620

$21,620
$43,240
$50,460
$21,620

$36,040
$50,460

$21,620
$50,460
$50,460
$36,040
$36,040
$36,040
$50,460
$43,260
$28,830

$14,410
$526,200
$21,620
$21,620
$14,410
$14,410
$28,830

$28,830
$28,830

$14,410
$14,410

NSIP
$34,099
$9,750
$44,320
$5,829
$3,843
$162,297
$18,611
$18,611
$17,294
$17,294
$25,994
$27,593
$41,051
$2,245
$14,808
$15,564
$43,009
$170,264
$28,944
$28,944
$19,490
$50,541
$12,378
$3,609
$19,823
$105,841
$8,746
$3,231
$17,389
$29,366
$10,683
$6,902
$11,974
$15,079
$17,271
$9,921
$8,172
$9,136
$22,125
$5,854
$9,314
$9,349
$25,348
$12,650
$10,199
$9,590
$3,434
$197,001
$18,913
$7,230
$5,067
$4,714
$9,235
$9,851
$23,403
$3,736
$4,580
$6,448
$10,482
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NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
RI

RI

SC
SC
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
X
X
X
uT

Total
1
2
3
Total

BN

© 0o ~NOO UL WN

Total

a b wN

»

Total

Total

Total

o0k wWN

~

Total

Total

St. Regis Mohawk Tribe Office for Aging
Seneca Nation of Indians
Oneida Indian Nation

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma

Caddo Tribe of Oklahoma

Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma
Cheyenne-Arapaho Tribes of Oklahoma
Chickasaw Nation

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma

Citizen Band Potawatomi of Oklahoma
Comanche Indian Tribe

Delaware Tribe of Western Oklahoma
lowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Kaw Tribe of Oklahoma

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

Muscogee (Creek) Nation

Osage Nation of Oklahoma
Otoe-Missouria Tribe

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma

Pawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma

Sac and Fox Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma
Seneca-Cayuga Tribe of Oklahoma
Wichita and Affiliated Tribes

Wyandotte Tribe of Oklahoma
Absentee Shawnee Tribe

Fort Sill Apache Tribe

United Keetowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde

Klamath Tribe

Confed. Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indian

Narragansett Indian Tribe
Catawba Indian Nation Eldercare Program

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribe
Yankton Sioux Tribe

Alabama-Coushatta Tribe
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas

Uintah and Ouray Business Committee

TITLE6 A/B
$934,390
$141,660
$122,290

$76,160
$340,110
$141,660
$141,660
$187,076
$141,660
$186,000
$186,000
$186,000
$141,660
$78,960
$141,660
$141,660
$100,000
$141,660
$186,000
$186,000
$186,000
$98,120
$141,660
$141,660
$141,660
$86,410
$98,120
$141,660
$122,290
$86,410
$141,660
$141,660
$186,000
$98,120
$141,660
$4,240,746
$98,120
$122,290
$110,570
$76,160
$141,660
$76,160
$624,960
$98,120
$98,120
$86,410
$86,410
$141,660
$86,410
$76,160
$186,000
$186,000
$141,660
$86,410
$904,300
$86,410
$76,160
$162,570
$86,410

TITLE6 C
$187,370
$50,460
$43,260
$14,410
$108,130
$50,460
$50,460
$58,837
$50,460
$57,680
$57,680
$57,680
$50,460
$14,410
$50,460

$21,620
$50,460
$57,680
$57,680
$57,680
$28,830
$50,460
$50,460

$21,620
$28,830
$50,460
$43,260
$21,620
$50,460
$50,460
$57,680
$28,830
$50,460
$1,277,137
$28,830
$43,260
$36,040
$14,410
$50,460
$14,410
$187,410

$21,620
$21,620
$50,460

$14,410
$57,680
$57,680

$180,230
$21,620

$21,620
$21,620

NSIP
$103,659
$12,561
$18,793
$1,849
$33,203
$13,009
$3,401
$45,260
$16,152
$87,198
$31,555
$11,093
$14,413
$4,934
$9,169
$4,304
$14,940
$5,871
$22,651
$146,757
$15,362
$5,735
$17,260
$9,011
$15,303
$7,683
$13,209
$13,093
$12,655
$8,463
$6,676
$12,795
$34,028
$4,440
$12,988
$619,408
$2,573
$7,341
$7,153
$8,931
$2,817
$8,061
$36,876
$2,711
$2,711
$7,970
$7,970
$10,937
$15,182
$10,598
$158,183
$68,792
$31,166
$39,206
$334,064
$10,220
$6,060
$16,280
$7,314

Page 4 of 5



FY2010 Annual Title VI Parts A/B, C, and NSIP Awards

4/14/2010

State Tribe No. Grantee Name

uT Total
WA 1
WA 2
WA 3
WA 4
WA 5
WA 8
WA 9
WA 10
WA 11
WA 12
WA 13
WA 14
WA 15
WA 16
WA 17
WA 19
WA 20
WA 21
WA 22
WA 24
WA 25
WA 26
WA 27
WA 28
WA 29
WA Total
Wi 1
Wi 2
Wi 3
Wi 4
Wi 5
Wi 6
Wi 7
Wi 8
Wi 9
Wi 10
Wi Total
wy 1
wy 2
wy Total
Total

Colville Confederated Tribes

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

Lummi Indian Business Council

Makah Indian Tribal Council

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe

Nooksack Indian Tribe

Puyallup Tribe of Indians

Quinault Indian Nation

S. Puget Intertribal PIng. Ag.- Nisqually

S. Puget Intertribal PIng. Ag.- Squaxin Island
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community
Spokane Tribe of Indians

Yakama Indian Nation

Tulalip Tribes

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribal Center

Quileute Tribal Council

S. Puget Intertribal PIng. Ag.- Shoalwater Bay
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians

Upper Skagit Indian Tribe

The Suquamish Indian Tribe

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe

Samish Indian Nation

Cowlitz Indian Tribe

SKOKOMISH INDIAN TRIBE

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

Forest County Potawatomi Community

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin
Stockbridge-Munsee Community

Ho-Chunk Nation

Northern Arapaho Business Council
Shoshone Tribal Business Council

TITLE6 A/B
$86,410
$141,660
$86,410
$110,570
$86,410
$141,660
$86,410
$141,660
$122,290
$122,290
$86,410
$76,160
$86,410
$76,160
$122,290
$86,410
$76,160
$98,120
$86,410
$76,160
$98,120
$86,410
$86,410
$98,120
$98,120
$98,120
$2,475,350
$86,410
$76,160
$98,120
$86,410
$122,290
$122,290
$86,410
$86,410
$86,410
$110,570
$961,480
$98,120
$110,570
$208,690

$26,936,716  $6,373,027  $3,026,024

TITLE6 C
$21,620
$50,460
$21,620
$36,040
$21,620
$50,460
$21,620
$50,460
$43,260
$43,260

$14,410
$21,620
$14,410
$43,260
$21,620
$14,410
$28,830
$21,620
$14,410
$28,830
$21,620
$21,620
$28,830
$28,830
$28,830
$691,950
$21,620
$14,410
$28,830
$21,620
$43,260
$43,260
$21,620
$21,620
$21,620
$36,040
$273,900

NSIP
$7,314
$17,218
$3,210
$17,025
$6,278
$31,578
$3,878
$6,489
$13,450
$2,568
$4,398
$4,032
$10,251
$2,289
$9,030
$1,426
$5,909
$5,849
$1,616
$2,525
$6,272
$2,208
$2,656
$3,396
$2,371
$2,155
$168,077
$10,958
$6,619
$9,524
$14,518
$21,150
$17,020
$12,713
$2,886
$5,333
$9,477
$110,198
$10,678
$12,865
$23,543
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